<

=~

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

CURRENT TREND IN TOURISM
(TRENDS IN CAMPING AND OUTDOOR HOSPITALITY)

SHAIFUL BAHRI BIN SISWANTO
(2014176383)
Final Year Project submitted in fulfilment
Of the requirement for the degree of

BA (Hons.) Tourism Management

Faculty of Hotel and Tourism Management

20 December 2017



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

| declare the work in this thesis / dissertation was carried out in accordance with the
regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work,
unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as any other academic institution or non-

academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that | have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations
for Pre Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and

research.
Name of Student Shaiful Bahri Bin Siswanto
Student 1.D. No. : 2014176383
Programme : Bachelor of Science (Hons.) in Tourism Management
Faculty :Faculty Hotel & Tourism Management

Thesis/ Dissertation Title Trends in Camping and Outdoor Hospitality

Signature

Date : January 2018




AUTHOR OF DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0 INTRODUCTION

2.0 TREND CAMPING

2.1 Introduction

2.2 The Camping Industry and its Changes over the Year

23 Trends in the Global Camping Industry

2.3.1 Gamping

2.3.2 Glamping

2.4 Camping Management

24.1
2.4.2
2.4.3
24.4
2.4.5
2.4.6
2.4.7
2.4.8
2.4.9
2.4.10

Rejuvenation — Global aging

Return to Nature — Urbanization
Reinventing the local — Globalization
Regeneration and slow down — Speed
Reconnection — Tribalism

Return to Luxury — Security

Respect of Mother Earth — Environment
Revolution — Technology

Redesign — Drop in Demand

Reorganization — Social Involvement

PAGE

00 N N B NN

10
10
10
11
11
12
12
12
13
13
13



3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

REFERENCES

TREND OUTDOOR HOSPITALITY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Various Classes of Vehicles
3.2.1 Motorhome
3.2.1.1 Uncertainty with RV and Campervan
3.2.1.2 Class A (Integrated)
3.2.1.3 Class B (Semi-Integrated)
3.2.1.4 Class C (Alcove)
3.2.2 Camper Van
3.2.3 Pop-ups Camper
3.2.4 Towable RV
3.2.4.1 Travel Trailers
3.2.4.2 Fifth Wheel Trailers
3.2.4.3 Sport Utility RV Trailers / Toy Hauler
3.2.4.4 Caravan 22

33 Recreational Vehicles Park (RV Park)

FACTORS THAT CONTRIBUTE TO THE DEMAND

IMPACT OF CAMPING AND OUTDOOR HOSPITALITY TOWARDS THE
INDUSTRY

CONCLUSION

14
14
16
16
16
17
18
18
19
19
20
20
21
21

23

24

27



1.0 INTRODUCTION

Tourism industry is one of the fast and emerging industry which brings a big impact towards
the industry. This industry has become a common worldwide leisure activity that has risen
and is accessible to a greater division of the global population. This write up will specify the
current trends in tourism industry such as camping and outdoor hospitality. The impact

towards the industry are also highlighted in this writing.

Firstly, camping industry is where tourists get involved with the nature and makes
camping as a medium for them to stay replacing other accommodation like hotel, hostel etc.
This industry comes with inexpensive accommodation. What is highlighted in this topic is
about the changes and trends that emerged from the camping industry and also the RE-trend
that can make to the camping industry if the demand reduce and to make sure the camping

have a place in market.

Second, about the outdoor hospitality. These sector includes Recreational Vehicles
(RV), caravan, and etc. outdoor hospitality served the user with a mobile accommodation
where the user will not have have to stay in a hotel. They can travel and stay in their vehicles
at the same time. | will highlight about the various classes of vehicles that tourist can choose

and the RV Park, with the kind of facilities are that provided to the user.

Lastly, I will highlight the positive impact of camping industry and outdoor hospitality
towards the industry itself. Camping and outdoor hospitality are increasing because of the
demand from tourists after the innovation of camping but they still lack in research and not

much information that any writers can collect.

1|Page



	CURRENT TREND IN TOURISM(TRENDS IN CAMPING AND OUTDOOR HOSPITALITY)
	AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.0 CAMPING
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 THE CAMPING INDUSTRY AND ITS CHANGES OVER THE YEAR
	2.3 TRENDS IN THE GLOBAL CAMPING INDUSTRY
	2.3.1 Gamping
	2.3.2 Glamping

	2.4 CAMPING MANAGEMENT
	2.4.1. Rejuvenation - Global Aging
	2.4.2. Return to Nature - Urbanization
	2.4.3. Reinventing the local - Globalization
	2.4.4. Regeneration and Slow Down - Speed
	2.4.5. Reconnection – Tribalism
	2.4.6. Return to Luxury – Security
	2.4.7. Respect of Mother Earth – Environment
	2.4.8. Revolution – Technology
	2.4.9. Redesign – Drop in Demand
	2.4.10. Reorganisation – Social Involvement


	3.0 OUTDOOR HOSPITALITY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 VARIOUS CLASSES OF VEHICLES
	3.2.1 Motorhome
	3.2.2 Camper van or conversion van
	3.2.3 Pop-ups camper / fold down camping trailers
	3.2.4 Towable RVs

	3.3 RECREATIONAL VEHICLES PARK (RV PARK)

	4.0 FACTORS THAT CONTRIBUTE THE DEMAND
	5.0 IMPACT OF CAMPING AND OUTDOOR HOSPITALITY TOWARDS THE INDUSTRY
	6.0 CONCLUSION
	REFERENCES



