

### UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# CURRENT TREND IN TOURISM (TRENDS IN CAMPING AND OUTDOOR HOSPITALITY)

## SHAIFUL BAHRI BIN SISWANTO (2014176383)

Final Year Project submitted in fulfilment
Of the requirement for the degree of
BA (Hons.) Tourism Management

Faculty of Hotel and Tourism Management

#### **AUTHOR'S DECLARATION**

I declare the work in this thesis / dissertation was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Pre Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student	Shaiful Bahri Bin Siswanto
Student I.D. No.	: 2014176383
Programme	: Bachelor of Science (Hons.) in Tourism Management
Faculty	:Faculty Hotel & Tourism Management
Thesis/ Dissertation Title	Trends in Camping and Outdoor Hospitality
Signature	:
Date	: January 2018

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

			PAGE
AUTHOR OF	DECLAF	RATION	
ACKNOWLE	DGEMEI	NT	
TABLE OF C	ONTENT	rs ·	
1.0	INTR	ODUCTION	1
2.0	TREN	ID CAMPING	2
	2.1	Introduction	2
	2.2	The Camping Industry and its Changes over the Year	4
	2.3	Trends in the Global Camping Industry	7
		2.3.1 Gamping	7
		2.3.2 Glamping	8
	2.4	Camping Management	10
		2.4.1 Rejuvenation – Global aging	10
		2.4.2 Return to Nature – Urbanization	10
		2.4.3 Reinventing the local – Globalization	11
		2.4.4 Regeneration and slow down – Speed	11
		2.4.5 Reconnection – Tribalism	12
		2.4.6 Return to Luxury – Security	12
		2.4.7 Respect of Mother Earth – Environment	12
		2.4.8 Revolution – Technology	13
		2.4.9 Redesign – Drop in Demand	13
		2.4.10 Reorganization – Social Involvement	13

3.0	TREN	TREND OUTDOOR HOSPITALITY		
	3.1	Introd	luction	14
	3.2	Variou	us Classes of Vehicles	16
		3.2.1	Motorhome	16
			3.2.1.1 Uncertainty with RV and Campervan	16
			3.2.1.2 Class A (Integrated)	17
			3.2.1.3 Class B (Semi-Integrated)	18
			3.2.1.4 Class C (Alcove)	18
		3.2.2	Camper Van	19
		3.2.3	Pop-ups Camper	19
		3.2.4	Towable RV	20
			3.2.4.1 Travel Trailers	20
			3.2.4.2 Fifth Wheel Trailers	21
			3.2.4.3 Sport Utility RV Trailers / Toy Hauler	21
			3.2.4.4 Caravan 22	
	3.3	Recre	ational Vehicles Park (RV Park)	23
4.0	FACT	ORS TH	AT CONTRIBUTE TO THE DEMAND	24
5.0		CT OF C	AMPING AND OUTDOOR HOSPITALITY TOWARDS THE	25
6.0	CON	CONCLUSION		

REFERENCES

#### 1.0 INTRODUCTION

Tourism industry is one of the fast and emerging industry which brings a big impact towards the industry. This industry has become a common worldwide leisure activity that has risen and is accessible to a greater division of the global population. This write up will specify the current trends in tourism industry such as camping and outdoor hospitality. The impact towards the industry are also highlighted in this writing.

Firstly, camping industry is where tourists get involved with the nature and makes camping as a medium for them to stay replacing other accommodation like hotel, hostel etc. This industry comes with inexpensive accommodation. What is highlighted in this topic is about the changes and trends that emerged from the camping industry and also the RE-trend that can make to the camping industry if the demand reduce and to make sure the camping have a place in market.

Second, about the outdoor hospitality. These sector includes Recreational Vehicles (RV), caravan, and etc. outdoor hospitality served the user with a mobile accommodation where the user will not have have to stay in a hotel. They can travel and stay in their vehicles at the same time. I will highlight about the various classes of vehicles that tourist can choose and the RV Park, with the kind of facilities are that provided to the user.

Lastly, I will highlight the positive impact of camping industry and outdoor hospitality towards the industry itself. Camping and outdoor hospitality are increasing because of the demand from tourists after the innovation of camping but they still lack in research and not much information that any writers can collect.